
118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 223-0278 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:3/20/2023 Office of the General Superintendent

On agenda: Final action:4/25/2023 4/25/2023

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Department of Finance and Administration

Vendor: Insight Public Sector, Inc., Tempe, Arizona

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) to increase
contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Computer Hardware Products

Original Contract Period: 10/22/2019 - 9/8/2024, with three (3) one-year renewal options

Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $660,000.00

Original Approval:  10/22/2019, $600,000.00

Previous Increase(s):  Administrative increase 2/7/2023, $60,000.00

This Increase Requested:  $275,000.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  FY 2023 $140,000.00, FY 2024 $135,000.00

Accounts:  Computer Supplies and Services 51001.530635

Contract Number(s):  #74000006761

Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final contract amendment is
subject to legal review and approval.

The contract specific Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise goal for this contract was set
at zero.

District(s):  Districtwide

Summary:  The Forest Preserves is presently utilizing a contract that is piggybacked from a Cook
County contract for IT hardware and services (Cook County Board Item Nos. 19-4551 and 19-5255).
As a result of increased capital development and staffing made possible by the successful referendum
in November 2022, the Forest Preserves’ IT resources/hardware and services must be increased to
meet the demands of the expanding work.

The Forest Preserves’ Finance and Administration Department is requesting an amendment to
increase the spending amount with the current vendor. In FY 2023 and FY 2024, there are eight (8)
anticipated capital projects, including the complete reconstruction of the Forest Preserves Police
Command Center. The proposed increase will ensure that the new staff have computer-technology

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


resources required to achieve the Forest Preserves’ mission.

Used desktop and laptop computers will be donated to ‘PCs for People’, a Cook County partner in
addressing Digital Divide challenges.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CC 19-4551, 2. CC 19-5255

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFPD Board of Commissioners4/25/2023 2 Pass

File #: 23-0278, Version: 2

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/7/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

